

Press release

3Macau launches "Tri-city Sharing Data" tariffs of varying data entitlements while enhancing eCustomer facilities for a superior experience

Macau, 11 April 2017 - Hutchison Telephone (Macau) Company Limited (3Macau), the Macau mobile telecommunications division of Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited (stock code: 215), today announced launch of 3Macau "Tri-city Sharing Data" tariff plans. These offer differing voice and data entitlements to meet the needs of customers travelling frequently between mainland China, Hong Kong and Macau. The result will be greater convenience for users needing mobile service on an "anytime, anywhere" basis, whether holidaying or on business.

Addressing journalists at a special lunch event, 3Macau CEO Ho Wai-ming said: "We constantly seek to enhance the mobile communications experience we offer by upholding 3Macau's customer-centric philosophy of persistently pursuing professionalism. We are dedicated to expanding and enhancing our network, while continuing to improve in-and-outdoor network quality and coverage. Our 4G LTE network now covers more than 99% of outdoor areas in Macau. What's more, 3Macau constantly improves the overall customer experience by offering a diversity of service plans and cost-effective smartphones - all in step with market dynamics."

"Tri-city Sharing Data" tariff plan start at just MOP\$138

3Macau offers a variety of "Tri-city Sharing Data" tariff plans, starting at just MOP\$138. Differing plans comprise various entitlements to share usage of data, inter and intra-network voice minutes and IDD airtime throughout our tri-city coverage. Customers travelling frequently between mainland China, Hong Kong and Macau will therefore enjoy a flexible telecoms service including hassle-free connectivity with friends, family and business partners.

"Tri-city Sharing Data" tariff plans

| Monthly plans | | \$138 | \$178 | \$198 | \$278 | \$358 | \$468 |
|---|---------------------|---|-------|-------|-------|-------|-----------|
| Mainland China-HK-Macau Sharing Data | | 1.5GB | 2.5GB | 3GB | 6GB | 8GB | Unlimited |
| Airtime | HK-Macau inter mins | 1,200 | 1,200 | 1,200 | 2,500 | 3,300 | Unlimited |
| | HK-Macau intra mins | Unlimited | | | | | |
| | China IDD mins | 100 | 100 | 100 | 300 | 500 | 800 |
| HK-Macau intra SMS | | Unlimited | | | | | |
| Free value-added services | | Caller Number Display, Call Waiting, Call Forward Bundle, Conference Call and Voice Mail Box | | | | | |

¹Data speed is adjusted to 256Kbps when accumulated local usage exceeds 20GB.



"Macau Pass" self-service payment enhances our digital customer service platform

Levels of sophistication have been added to 3Macau's digital customer service platform. A prime example is the 24/7 iChat instant messaging facility, which enables customers to make product and service enquiries anytime from anywhere. 3Macau customers are also enjoying the convenience of e-Self kiosks at 3Shops, following installation in February this year. Customers can also make billing enquiries and pay bills using "Macau Pass", a quick and simple payment method.

- Ends -

About Hutchison Telephone (Macau) Company Limited

Hutchison Telephone (Macau) Company Limited (Hutchison Telephone Macau) is a leading mobile service provider, offering superior voice and data services, innovative and diversified mobile content, IDD and roaming services under the "3" brand through its far-reaching 3G and GSM dual-band networks. Hutchison Telephone Macau launched advanced 4G LTE service in December 2015. With continued network expansion, its extensive international roaming service covers more than 250 countries and regions. Hutchison Telephone Macau is a subsidiary of Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited (SEHK stock code: 215), a group member of CK Hutchison Holdings (SEHK stock code: 1).

For more information on Hutchison Telephone Macau, please visit <u>www.three.com.mo</u>. For more information on HTHKH, please visit www.hthkh.com.

Media enquiries: **3Macau**Issac Cheong
8893 8612
Issac.Cheong@htmac.com